



2026:TSHC:14760

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE C.V. BHASKAR REDDY

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3235 OF 2025

Between:

Smt. Gandla Bhudevi, W/o. Late Gattaiah

Petitioner

AND

1. Koya Sree Harsha, Collector and District Magistrate, Peddapalli District, Integrated District Offices Complex District, Peddapalli - 505174.
2. Ambar Kishor Jha, Prevesly, Adrass District Superintendent of Police, Peddapalli District, Presently, Adrass-Ramagundam Police Commissionerate, Police Head Quarters, opp. PTS 2nd Gate, NTPC, Godavarikhani - 505215.
3. Boddula Gangaiah, Revenue Divisional Officer-cum-Presiding Officer, Tribunal under the Maintenance and Welfare of Parents and Senior Citizens Act, 2007, Peddapalli, Peddapalli District.
4. P.Venugopal Rao, District Welfare Officer, Women, Child, Disabled and Senior Citizens Welfare Department, IDOC Peddapalli, Ground Floor, Room No.114, Peddapalli District.
5. Eashwar, Tahsildar, Ramagundam Mandal, Peddapalli District.
6. Indrasena Reddy, Station House Officer, I-Town Police Station, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
7. Gandla Ramesh, S/o. Late Gattaiah, Occ. Employee of Singareni Coll. Co. Ltd., R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
8. Gandla Srinivas, S/o. Late Gattaiah, R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
9. Gandla Chandrashekar, S/o. Late Gattaiah, R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District

Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 r/w Article 215 of Constitution of India, through her counsel SRI C B ADARSH KUMAR praying the



High Court to call the respondents before this court and punish the respondents for deliberately, wilfully and wantonly violating the orders of this High court dated 03.04.2025 in W.P. No. 28932 of 2023;

AND WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of SRI C B ADARSH KUMAR, Advocate for the petitioner, directed issuance of notice to respondents herein to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted;

You viz;

1. Koya Sree Harsha, Collector and District Magistrate, Peddapalli District, Integrated District Offices Complex District, Peddapalli - 505174.
2. Ambar Kishor Jha, Perversely, Address District Superintendent of Police, Peddapalli District, Presently, Address Ramagundam Police Commissionerate, Police Head Quarters, opp. PTS 2nd Gate, NTPC, Godavarikhani - 505215.
3. Boddula Gargaiah, Revenue Divisional Officer-cum-Presiding Officer, Tribunal under the Maintenance and Welfare of Parents and Senior Citizens Act, 2007, Peddapalli, Peddapalli District.
4. P.Venugopal Rao, District Welfare Officer, Women, Child, Disabled and Senior Citizens Welfare Department, IDOC Peddapalli, Ground Floor, Room No.114, Peddapalli District.
5. Eashwar, Tahsildar, Ramagundam Mandal, Peddapalli District.
6. Indrasena Reddy, Station House Officer, I-Town Police Station, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
7. Gandla Ramesh, S/o. Late Gattaiah, Occ. Employee of Singareni Coll. Co. Ltd., R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
8. Gandla Srinivas, S/o. Late Gattaiah, R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
9. Gandla Chandrashekar, S/o. Late Gattaiah, R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, either appearing in person or through Advocate, duly instructed on 19.12.2025, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-N.SRIHARI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER



To,

1. The District Judge, Peddapalli District (By speed post in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondents No.1,3 to 9 and to return to this Court before 19.12.2025).
2. The District Judge, Godavarikhani District (By speed post in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No.2 and to return to this Court before 19.12.2025).
3. Koya Sree Harsha, Collector and District Magistrate, Peddapalli District, Integrated District Offices Complex District, Peddapalli - 505174.
4. Ambar Kishor Jha, Perversely, Address District Superintendent of Police, Peddapalli District, Presently, Address Ramagundam Police Commissionerate, Police Head Quarters, opp. PTS 2nd Gate, NTPC, Godavarikhani - 505215.
5. Boddula Gangaiah, Revenue Divisional Officer-cum-Presiding Officer, Tribunal under the Maintenance and Welfare of Parents and Senior Citizens Act, 2007, Peddapalli, Peddapalli District.
6. P.Venugopal Rao, District Welfare Officer, Women, Child, Disabled and Senior Citizens Welfare Department, IDOC Peddapalli, Ground Floor, Room No.114, Peddapalli District.
7. Eashwar, Tahsildar, Ramagundam Mandal, Peddapalli District.
8. Indrasena Reddy, Station House Officer, I-Town Police Station, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
9. Gandla Ramesh, S/o. Late Gattaiah, Occ. Employee of Singareni Coll. Co. Ltd., R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
10. Gandla Srinivas, S/o. Late Gattaiah, R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District.
11. Gandla Chandrashekar, S/o. Late Gattaiah, R/o. H.No. 6-2-75/10/B, Power House Colony, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli District. (3 to 4 by speed post- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
12. One spare copy



2026:TSHC:14760

HIGH COURT

CVBR,J

DATED:21.11.2025

List on 19.12.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION



CC.No.3235 of 2025